
2025 Mount St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-40   Conf: 5-21   Home: 3-22   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (260), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brown (2), Koerner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Koerner (12), Christian (10), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Murphy 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (182-
213), Koerner (60-69), Schmehl (35-41), Christian (31-37), Murphy (28-31), Meier (19-24), Bowman (7-9), Hannon (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Manni, Brianna .306 48-48 144 12 44 10 0 1 10 57 .396 2 0 13 0 .315 0 3 7-7 344 12 5 .986
17 Koerner, Tristin .267 40-39 116 8 31 11 0 3 18 51 .440 7 2 23 0 .320 0 1 2-3 133 25 1 .994
7 Del Giorno, Gina .264 50-49 159 21 42 1 3 0 4 49 .308 4 2 26 0 .291 0 2 12-14 66 6 4 .947
10 Gallagher, Laurenne .238 48-48 126 12 30 7 1 2 13 45 .357 9 13 26 1 .349 1 1 0-0 63 5 2 .971
27 Bandelow, Kelsie .208 49-49 125 19 26 5 0 1 8 34 .272 10 2 29 0 .277 0 7 5-11 56 125 18 .910
14 Christian, Tyra .208 40-38 96 5 20 8 0 0 8 28 .292 15 0 22 1 .313 1 5 2-3 108 40 8 .949
16 Festa, Lia .125 44-43 96 11 12 3 0 3 6 24 .250 4 0 43 0 .160 0 3 3-4 53 71 12 .912
1 Dinges, Avery .385 15-15 39 7 15 5 0 0 7 20 .513 5 2 4 0 .478 0 2 6-9 34 25 4 .937
8 Williams, Taylor .276 21-18 58 5 16 1 1 0 2 19 .328 1 0 13 0 .288 0 2 3-5 26 1 1 .964
52 Tawney, Emma .234 21-17 47 0 11 1 0 0 2 12 .255 7 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 11 2 .889
9 Koberg, Grace .216 15-14 37 3 8 0 0 0 1 8 .216 2 0 10 0 .256 0 1 1-1 15 0 1 .938
15 Chew, Courtney .206 20-9 34 1 7 1 0 0 3 8 .235 0 2 12 1 .250 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
13 Felice, Emily .167 29-11 30 6 5 1 0 0 0 6 .200 5 1 5 0 .306 0 1 4-7 7 15 3 .880
4 Schmehl, Sophia .167 35-19 18 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .222 3 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 3 33 2 .947
55 Murphy, Olivia .162 32-20 37 0 6 2 0 0 8 8 .216 5 0 7 0 .262 0 0 0-0 3 19 0 1.000
42 Brown, Korri .143 29-7 21 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .143 2 0 4 0 .217 0 0 2-4 10 8 2 .900
22 Alvarez, Maya .125 26-21 56 4 7 2 0 0 5 9 .161 2 0 12 0 .153 1 1 0-0 35 2 4 .902
99 Brown, Dani .050 13-8 20 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .050 4 0 9 0 .208 0 0 0-0 5 1 3 .667
Totals .228 50-50 1259 122 287 59 5 10 98 386 .307 87 24 265 3 .290 3 29 49-70 981 445 73 .951
Opponents .316 50-50 1397 307 442 86 15 17 277 609 .436 160 20 177 4 .391 12 36 91-107 1017 391 50 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
00 Meier, Ellie 3.58 4-8 22 12 4 0-0 2 86.0 92 60 44 36 45 20 2 4 .266 4 6 0 3 5
55 Murphy, Olivia 4.92 1-14 23 13 4 0-0 0 89.2 147 83 63 32 39 29 6 4 .367 6 8 0 5 13
4 Schmehl, Sophia 5.07 5-12 29 13 7 0-0 0 99.1 120 95 72 59 76 15 4 4 .286 16 4 0 2 9
2 Bowman, Amaya 6.36 0-3 19 10 0 0-0 0 47.1 74 56 43 24 15 21 2 4 .354 4 2 0 2 8
6 Hannon, Kaya 16.50 0-3 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 13 11 9 2 1 1 1 .429 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.99 10-40 96 50 15 0 2 327.0 442 307 233 160 177 86 15 17 .316 31 20 0 12 36
Opponents 1.86 40-10 79 50 28 13 4 339.0 287 122 90 87 265 59 5 10 .228 18 24 0 3 29



2025 Mount St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
00 Meier, Ellie 39 2 37 0 1.000 1 19 5 .792 0 0
55 Murphy, Olivia 22 3 19 0 1.000 0 28 3 .903 0 0
15 Chew, Courtney 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hannon, Kaya 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Koerner, Tristin 159 133 25 1 .994 2 60 9 .870 12 0
11 Manni, Brianna 361 344 12 5 .986 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gallagher, Laurenne 70 63 5 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Williams, Taylor 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Christian, Tyra 156 108 40 8 .949 3 31 6 .838 10 0
7 Del Giorno, Gina 76 66 6 4 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schmehl, Sophia 38 3 33 2 .947 0 35 6 .854 0 0
9 Koberg, Grace 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dinges, Avery 63 34 25 4 .937 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Festa, Lia 136 53 71 12 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bandelow, Kelsie 199 56 125 18 .910 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Alvarez, Maya 41 35 2 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Brown, Korri 20 10 8 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Tawney, Emma 18 5 11 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Felice, Emily 25 7 15 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bowman, Amaya 8 0 7 1 .875 1 7 2 .778 0 0
99 Brown, Dani 9 5 1 3 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1499 981 445 73 .951 22 182 31 .854 22 0
Opponents 1458 1017 391 50 .966 27 98 40 .710 15 0


